The City of Sydney invites Expressions of Interest from not-for-profi t cultural and creative 
organisations for the lease of Reginald Murphy Hall (also known as ‘The Darlinghurst Theatre’) 
at Greenknowe Avenue, Elizabeth Bay. 
The venue comprises a 111 (one hundred and eleven) seat theatre, a bar lounge, bar/box offi ce, 
balcony, dressing room (with separate toilet), and offi ce space for up to 7 people. The venue is 
located on the fi rst fl oor and is wheelchair accessible.
The City seeks Expressions of Interest from not-for-profi t cultural organisations with a strong